
The Morswyn Williams Memorial Rally The Welsh Dragon 
Tyres Novices Road Rally 2007

AWARDS LIST

Overall Winner Car No Driver Co. Driver Car Total Fails Pos.
1 Manfred Kampschulte Dylan Jenkins Escort 0.01.44 0 1

Class 1 Car No Driver Co. Driver Car Total Fails Pos.
6 Simon Summers Dallis Ifans Sierra 0.03.18 0 1
9 Richard Evans Adrian Monk Golf GTI 0.03.57 0 2
11 John Summers Leighton Williams Escort MK2 0.04.51 0 3

Class 2 Car No Driver Co. Driver Car Total Fails Pos.
33 Euros Davies Caryl Davies Astra 0.07.59 0 1
34 Richard Davies Jason Davies Golf              0.11.23 0 2
31 Gerraint Richards Alan Coslet Jones 2O5 GTI 0.12.52 0 3

Class 3 Car No Driver Co. Driver Car Total Fails Pos.
72 Mike Bleackley Sam Bleackley 309 GTI 0.19.59 0 1
52 Leighton Howells Robert Howells Nova 0.22.00 0 2
63 Kieren Mainwaring Jason Lewis Nova 0.29.14 0 3

Best Mixed 
Crew Car No Driver Co. Driver Car Total Fails Pos.

33 Euros Davies Caryl Davies Astra 0.07.59 0 1
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The Morswyn Williams Memorial Road Rally The Welsh Dragon Tyres Novice Road Rally 2007
Final Results

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Fails
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

1 Manfred Kampschulte Dylan Jenkins Escort 1 00.01.44 0 1
6 Simon Summers Dallis Ifans Sierra 1 00.03.18 0 2 1
9 Richard Evans Adrian Monk Golf GTI 1 00.03.57 0 3 2
11 John Summers Leighton Williams Escort MK2 1 00.04.51 0 4 3
8 Mike Roberts Dai Roberts Escort 1 00.05.21 0 5 4
5 Alan Gaunt Michael Ditches Gilby 306 GTI 1 00.06.00 0 6 5
13 Martin Harries Paul Jenkins 2O5 GTI 1 00.06.56 0 7 6
33 Euros Davies Caryl Davies Astra 2 00.07.59 0 8 1
19 Dai Jenkins Arwel Jenkins Avenger 1 00.08.12 0 9 7
4 Rob Chell Anthony Davies 205 1 00.08.51 0 10 8
3 Brian Jones Ceri Davies Escort 1 00.10.08 0 11 9
34 Richard Davies Jason Davies Golf              2 00.11.23 0 12 2
27 Mark Thomas Alan Jones MK2 1 00.11.33 0 13 10
26 Rhidian George Edwin Venville 205 GTI 1 00.11.45 0 14 11
31 Gerraint Richards Alan Coslet Jones 2O5 GTI 2 00.12.52 0 15 3
72 Mike Bleackley Sam Bleackley 309 GTI 3 00.19.59 0 16 1
52 Leighton Howells Robert Howells Nova 3 00.22.00 0 17 2
10 Elvet Thomas Delyth Brown RS 2000 1 00.22.24 0 18 12
20 Stuart Thomas Phill Powell Astra 1 00.22.59 0 19 13
63 Kieren Mainwaring Jason Lewis Nova 3 00.29.14 0 20 3
38 Mark Reardon Fiona Reardon Corsa 2 00.29.36 0 21 4
40 Huw Howells Aron Jones 2O5 GTI 2 00.33.13 0 22 5
64 Aled Edwards Nathan Davies 205 3 00.37.07 0 23 4
69 Thomas Bradley-Welsby Alyn Welsby Escort 3 00.43.01 0 24 5
45 Mark Rodway Lisa Marie Burden Nova 2 00.53.13 0 25 6
41 Dafydd Rhys Evans Sarah Lattimore Micra 2 00.56.32 0 26 7
28 Arwyn Thomas Richard Hughes Escort 1 00.03.42 1 27 14
23 Eifion Thomas Afon Thomas 205 GTI 2 00.09.38 1 28 8
22 Jason Sugden Mathew Cray 106 1 00.19.23 1 29 15
36 Barry John Mathew Wood Griffiths Avenger 2 00.22.08 1 30 9
44 Martin Richards Daniel Jones Nova 2 00.25.35 1 31 10
61 James McFarlane Huw Jones Nova 3 00.35.01 1 32 6
47 Kieth Collier Ivor Davies Astra GTE 16V 2 00.53.32 1 33 11
74 Helen Evans Angharad Bwmp Evans Astra GSI 3 00.31.42 2 34 7
67 Derek Carl Good Dorian Davies 205 GTI 3 00.32.47 2 35 8
55 James Thomas C J Nova 3 00.42.12 2 36 9
60 Daniel Hughes Peter Smith Nova 3 00.46.36 3 37 10
49 Luke Graman Rob Davies Saxo VTR 2 00.31.38 4 38 12
57 Wayne Sparks Davies Tomos Whittle Corsa 3 00.24.10 10 39 11
54 Dean Davies Iwan Davies 2O5 3 00.30.59 11 40 12
70 Peter Armytage Adam Armytage 205 3 00.43.29 11 41 13
42 David Evans Jamie Butch Wilson Astra 2 00.11.55 12 42 13
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The Morswyn Williams Memorial Road Rally The Welsh Dragon Tyres Novice Road Rally 2007
Final Results

62 Julian Thomas Lyn James 205 XS 3 00.34.11 14 43 14
12 Andrew James Paul Morris Astra 1 Excluded Excluded
2 Tony Davies Eurig Davies Escort 1 Retired Retired
7 Peter Smith Mark Hamilton 2O5 GTI 1 Retired Retired
14 Lyn Davies JamesMorgan Astra 1 Retired Retired
15 Andrew James Alec Morris Manta 1 Retired Retired
16 Ian Williams Mark Kehrein Escort MK2 1 Retired Retired
17 Wyne Spot Hughes Elgan Davies 2O5               1 Retired Retired
18 Neal James Kevin Jones Escort 1 Retired Retired
21 Mike Williams Hefyn Thomas Escort 1 Retired Retired
24 Kevin Davies Russell Williams VTS 1 Retired Retired
25 Martin Curzon Alan Williams Astra 1 Retired Retired
29 Gareth Davies Mathew Roberts Astra 2 Retired Retired
32 Huw Phillips Howell Davies Escort 2 Retired Retired
35 Dewi Price Dale Bowen Escort 2 Retired Retired
37 Mark Mason Lee Mason Sierra 2 Retired Retired
39 Clive Davies Thomas Blair 2O5 2 Retired Retired
46 Sterling Jenkins Nicola Smith Nova 2 Retired Retired
48 Glyndwr Thomas Antony Powell Escort MK2 2 Retired Retired
50 Scott Marshall Dean Pinky Davies Corsa 2 Retired Retired
51 Andrew Williams Darren Jones Astra GTE     3 Retired Retired
53 Nicholas Stepney Gareth Cole 2O5 3 Retired Retired
56 Wayne Morgan Stuart Alan Morgan Nova 3 Retired Retired
58 Andrew Evans Taxi Simmon Merrifield Golf 3 Retired Retired
59 Gary Thomas Alan Roberts Astra 3 Retired Retired
65 Greg Leeman Rob Leeman Polo 3 Retired Retired
66 Martin Wright Dean Mason Justy 3 Retired Retired
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The Morswyn Williams Memorial Road Rally The Welsh Dragon Tyres Novice Road Rally 2007
Time Control Penalties

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Class MC0 MC1N RS1 ITC1 ITC2 ITC3 ITC4 RF1N RS2 ITC5 RF2N RS3 ITC6 ITC7 ITC8 ITC9 RF3N RS4 ITC10 ITC11 RF4N SS5 ITC12 ITC13 ITC14 SF5N MC2 Total Fails
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

1 Manfred Kampschulte Dylan Jenkins 1 00.00 00.11 00.00 00.47 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.17 00.01 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.28 00.00 00.00 00.01.44 0 1
2 Tony Davies Eurig Davies 1 00.00 00.07 00.00 01.04 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.02 00.00 00.00 00.01 00.00 00.34 00.01 00.00 Retired Retired
3 Brian Jones Ceri Davies 1 00.00 00.22 00.00 01.11 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.03 05.00 00.00 00.39 00.17 01.00 00.10 00.00 00.00 01.19 00.07 00.00 00.10.08 0 11 9
4 Rob Chell Anthony Davies 1 00.00 00.15 00.00 00.57 00.00 00.00 02.00 00.00 04.20 00.00 00.22 00.01 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.56 00.00 00.00 00.08.51 0 10 8
5 Alan Gaunt Michael Ditches Gilby 1 00.01 01.44 00.00 01.15 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 01.34 00.06 00.33 00.00 00.00 00.01 00.03 00.01 00.00 00.42 00.00 00.06.00 0 6 5
6 Simon Summers Dallis Ifans 1 00.00 00.29 00.00 01.20 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.18 00.00 00.00 00.01 00.00 00.21 00.03 00.00 00.46 00.00 00.00 00.03.18 0 2 1
7 Peter Smith Mark Hamilton 1 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired Retired
8 Mike Roberts Dai Roberts 1 00.00 00.28 00.00 01.05 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.59 00.00 01.29 00.00 00.00 00.30 00.00 00.00 00.50 00.00 00.00 00.05.21 0 5 4
9 Richard Evans Adrian Monk 1 00.01 00.16 00.01 00.58 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.22 00.00 01.26 00.03 00.00 00.20 00.00 00.00 00.30 00.00 00.00 00.03.57 0 3 2

10 Elvet Thomas Delyth Brown 1 01.28 01.24 00.02 01.15 00.00 00.00 00.00 01.00 01.12 00.00 01.00 09.46 02.30 00.41 00.02 00.00 01.38 00.26 00.00 00.22.24 0 18 12
11 John Summers Leighton Williams 1 00.00 00.16 00.10 01.19 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.50 00.00 01.01 00.01 00.00 00.10 00.00 00.00 01.04 00.00 00.00 00.04.51 0 4 3
12 Andrew James Paul Morris 1 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Excluded Excluded
13 Martin Harries Paul Jenkins 1 00.00 00.35 00.01 01.23 00.14 00.00 00.00 00.00 01.05 00.01 00.50 00.02 00.00 01.01 00.03 00.00 01.41 00.00 00.00 00.06.56 0 7 6
14 Lyn Davies JamesMorgan 1 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired Retired
15 Andrew James Alec Morris 1 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired Retired
16 Ian Williams Mark Kehrein 1 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired Retired
17 Wyne Spot Hughes Elgan Davies 1 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired Retired
18 Neal James Kevin Jones 1 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired Retired
19 Dai Jenkins Arwel Jenkins 1 00.06 00.30 00.11 01.19 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.22 00.03 04.15 00.09 00.00 00.01 00.00 00.00 01.16 00.00 00.00 00.08.12 0 9 7
20 Stuart Thomas Phill Powell 1 00.48 00.52 00.03 01.33 00.08 00.00 00.00 00.00 01.09 00.10 13.44 00.02 00.00 01.15 00.42 00.00 02.01 00.32 00.00 00.22.59 0 19 13
21 Mike Williams Hefyn Thomas 1 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired Retired
22 Jason Sugden Mathew Cray 1 01.20 01.01 00.19 01.22 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.12 00.00 07.57 05.10 00.00 00.26 00.12 00.00 01.19 00.05 00.00 00.19.23 1 29 15
23 Eifion Thomas Afon Thomas 2 00.02 00.48 00.15 01.31 00.11 00.00 00.00 01.00 01.34 00.00 02.48 00.02 00.00 00.00 00.03 00.00 01.24 00.00 00.00 00.09.38 1 28 8
24 Kevin Davies Russell Williams 1 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired Retired
25 Martin Curzon Alan Williams 1 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired Retired
26 Rhidian George Edwin Venville 1 00.00 00.27 00.12 01.20 03.35 00.00 02.00 00.02 01.03 00.02 01.29 00.00 00.00 00.40 00.01 00.00 00.54 00.00 00.00 00.11.45 0 14 11
27 Mark Thomas Alan Jones 1 01.40 01.04 00.33 01.26 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 01.05 00.02 02.13 00.01 00.00 00.27 00.02 02.00 01.00 00.00 00.00 00.11.33 0 13 10
28 Arwyn Thomas Richard Hughes 1 00.00 00.34 00.01 01.03 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.14 00.00 00.15 00.12 00.00 00.07 00.03 00.00 01.13 00.00 00.00 00.03.42 1 27 14
29 Gareth Davies Mathew Roberts 2 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired Retired
31 Gerraint Richards Alan Coslet Jones 2 00.00 01.11 01.12 01.58 01.05 00.00 00.00 00.00 01.00 00.10 02.53 00.00 00.39 00.44 00.00 00.00 01.37 00.23 00.00 00.12.52 0 15 3
32 Huw Phillips Howell Davies 2 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired Retired
33 Euros Davies Caryl Davies 2 00.00 00.47 00.03 02.35 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 01.04 00.00 01.29 00.00 00.00 00.26 00.00 00.00 01.00 00.35 00.00 00.07.59 0 8 1
34 Richard Davies Jason Davies 2 00.00 00.59 00.21 02.08 00.40 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.42 00.00 01.26 00.01 01.00 00.30 00.00 00.00 02.02 01.34 00.00 00.11.23 0 12 2
35 Dewi Price Dale Bowen 2 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired Retired
36 Barry John Mathew Wood Griffiths 2 00.24 00.52 00.32 01.48 01.05 02.00 01.00 02.00 01.38 00.44 02.03 02.42 00.00 00.55 00.56 01.40 01.41 00.08 00.00 00.22.08 1 30 9
37 Mark Mason Lee Mason 2 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired Retired
38 Mark Reardon Fiona Reardon 2 00.00 01.44 01.01 02.35 00.18 00.00 00.06 00.00 01.51 00.04 03.19 01.10 08.00 01.43 04.52 00.00 02.12 00.41 00.00 00.29.36 0 21 4
39 Clive Davies Thomas Blair 2 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired Retired
40 Huw Howells Aron Jones 2 00.16 01.23 00.41 01.51 00.55 04.00 00.00 00.00 08.00 06.28 01.56 04.23 00.00 01.05 00.02 00.00 02.02 00.11 00.00 00.33.13 0 22 5
41 Dafydd Rhys Evans Sarah Lattimore 2 00.03 02.02 00.34 15.05 01.56 02.00 02.00 02.00 02.27 00.02 13.11 02.53 01.00 01.28 06.04 00.00 02.01 01.17 00.29 00.56.32 0 26 7
42 David Evans Jamie Butch Wilson 2 00.01 01.20 00.18 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 01.04 00.00 01.46 04.06 00.00 01.11 00.02 00.00 02.07 00.00 00.00 00.11.55 12 42 13
44 Martin Richards Daniel Jones 2 00.00 01.23 00.00 02.33 00.00 00.22 00.00 00.00 00.22 00.16 17.19 00.06 02.00 01.02 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.12 00.00 00.25.35 1 31 10
45 Mark Rodway Lisa Marie Burden 2 00.38 01.19 00.47 02.25 01.20 02.00 00.00 02.00 02.28 00.00 07.28 07.46 02.00 01.32 13.48 02.40 04.33 00.29 00.00 00.53.13 0 25 6
46 Sterling Jenkins Nicola Smith 2 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired Retired
47 Kieth Collier Ivor Davies 2 00.50 01.43 06.02 10.32 00.41 00.00 00.00 00.00 14.08 00.00 12.06 03.00 00.00 01.26 00.16 00.00 02.20 00.28 00.00 00.53.32 1 33 11
48 Glyndwr Thomas Antony Powell 2 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired Retired
49 Luke Graman Rob Davies 2 00.34 01.01 01.35 03.40 00.31 03.00 01.06 02.00 02.00 02.41 00.19 03.05 01.55 00.00 03.05 00.00 00.33 03.17 00.16 01.00 00.31.38 4 38 12
50 Scott Marshall Dean Pinky Davies 2 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired Retired
51 Andrew Williams Darren Jones 3 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired Retired
52 Leighton Howells Robert Howells 3 00.02 02.21 01.14 02.20 01.25 04.00 00.00 00.00 03.05 00.00 02.03 00.00 01.00 01.34 00.21 00.00 02.00 00.35 00.00 00.22.00 0 17 2
53 Nicholas Stepney Gareth Cole 3 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired Retired
54 Dean Davies Iwan Davies 3 00.26 01.49 01.28 02.31 02.48 04.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 02.35 00.00 03.58 06.42 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 03.04 01.38 00.00 00.30.59 11 40 12
55 James Thomas C J 3 00.04 01.22 01.23 03.17 00.20 02.00 01.00 01.00 03.51 00.46 09.42 03.15 00.00 02.15 03.15 05.06 02.43 00.53 00.00 00.42.12 2 36 9
56 Wayne Morgan Stuart Alan Morgan 3 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired Retired
57 Wayne Sparks Davies Tomos Whittle 3 00.56 02.20 02.37 02.46 03.03 00.00 00.06 00.00 01.57 00.03 06.10 02.36 00.00 01.36 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.24.10 10 39 11
58 Andrew Evans Taxi Simmon Merrifield 3 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired Retired
59 Gary Thomas Alan Roberts 3 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired Retired
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The Morswyn Williams Memorial Road Rally The Welsh Dragon Tyres Novice Road Rally 2007
Time Control Penalties

60 Daniel Hughes Peter Smith 3 02.34 02.17 02.29 03.52 03.22 09.11 00.22 01.00 03.00 00.09 08.37 00.35 00.00 03.09 01.39 01.06 01.48 01.26 00.00 00.46.36 3 37 10
61 James McFarlane Huw Jones 3 01.37 02.24 01.22 02.24 01.03 00.56 01.04 00.00 01.56 00.28 03.17 00.46 06.00 01.44 02.32 00.00 01.28 04.00 02.00 00.35.01 1 32 6
62 Julian Thomas Lyn James 3 00.55 02.31 02.09 04.32 03.20 00.19 03.41 00.00 03.46 00.00 05.09 01.44 00.00 06.05 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.34.11 14 43 14
63 Kieren Mainwaring Jason Lewis 3 00.08 00.56 01.50 03.52 02.20 00.30 00.36 02.00 02.31 00.17 02.45 01.56 01.00 01.27 02.50 02.00 01.24 00.52 00.00 00.29.14 0 20 3
64 Aled Edwards Nathan Davies 3 00.00 02.16 01.43 04.13 02.59 03.00 00.00 02.00 02.27 00.02 02.25 01.10 00.00 01.49 08.34 00.00 03.30 00.59 00.00 00.37.07 0 23 4
65 Greg Leeman Rob Leeman 3 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired Retired
66 Martin Wright Dean Mason 3 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired Retired
67 Derek Carl Good Dorian Davies 3 00.04 01.06 01.47 02.41 02.02 02.24 00.00 02.00 03.51 00.04 03.49 05.03 00.00 02.03 01.20 00.00 02.32 01.01 01.00 00.32.47 2 35 8
69 Thomas Bradley-Welsby Alyn Welsby 3 00.00 01.21 01.26 05.15 01.05 04.38 00.38 02.00 03.33 00.25 03.20 00.34 01.00 02.05 05.52 04.26 02.02 03.21 00.00 00.43.01 0 24 5
70 Peter Armytage Adam Armytage 3 00.06 01.31 00.43 03.01 06.08 04.06 00.00 02.00 02.31 00.07 13.30 02.50 00.00 05.30 01.26 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.43.29 11 41 13
72 Mike Bleackley Sam Bleackley 3 00.44 01.10 00.40 03.08 00.41 01.10 00.20 00.00 00.51 00.04 04.40 00.58 00.00 01.15 02.28 00.00 01.21 00.29 00.00 00.19.59 0 16 1
74 Helen Evans Angharad Bwmp Evans 3 15.21 00.41 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 01.30 00.00 02.40 00.22 00.00 00.46 07.00 00.26 01.47 01.09 00.00 00.31.42 2 34 7
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The Morswyn Williams Memorial Road Rally The Welsh Dragon Tyres Novices Road Rally 2007
PC RC Fails

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Class PC1 PC2 RC1 PC3 RC2 PC4 RC3 PC5 PC6 RC4 RC5 RC6 PC7 RC7 RC8 PC8 PC9 PC10 PC11 PC12 RC9 RC10 PC13 PC14 PC15 PC16 PC17 RC11 PC18 PC19 Give Ways Total
1 Manfred Kampschulte Dylan Jenkins 1 0
2 Tony Davies Eurig Davies 1 Retired
3 Brian Jones Ceri Davies 1 0
4 Rob Chell Anthony Davies 1 0
5 Alan Gaunt Michael Ditches Gil 1 0
6 Simon Summers Dallis Ifans 1 0
7 Peter Smith Mark Hamilton 1 Retired
8 Mike Roberts Dai Roberts 1 0
9 Richard Evans Adrian Monk 1 0

10 Elvet Thomas Delyth Brown 1 0
11 John Summers Leighton Williams 1 0
12 Andrew James Paul Morris 1 Excluded
13 Martin Harries Paul Jenkins 1 0
14 Lyn Davies JamesMorgan 1 Retired
15 Andrew James Alec Morris 1 1 1 Retired
16 Ian Williams Mark Kehrein 1 2 Retired
17 Wyne Spot Hughes Elgan Davies 1 1 1 1 1 1 Retired
18 Neal James Kevin Jones 1 Retired
19 Dai Jenkins Arwel Jenkins 1 0
20 Stuart Thomas Phill Powell 1 0
21 Mike Williams Hefyn Thomas 1 Retired
22 Jason Sugden Mathew Cray 1 1 1
23 Eifion Thomas Afon Thomas 2 1 1
24 Kevin Davies Russell Williams 1 Retired
25 Martin Curzon Alan Williams 1 Retired
26 Rhidian George Edwin Venville 1 0
27 Mark Thomas Alan Jones 1 0
28 Arwyn Thomas Richard Hughes 1 1 1
29 Gareth Davies Mathew Roberts 2 Retired
31 Gerraint Richards Alan Coslet Jones 2 0
32 Huw Phillips Howell Davies 2 Retired
33 Euros Davies Caryl Davies 2 0
34 Richard Davies Jason Davies 2 0
35 Dewi Price Dale Bowen 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Retired
36 Barry John Mathew Wood Griff 2 1 1
37 Mark Mason Lee Mason 2 Retired
38 Mark Reardon Fiona Reardon 2 0
39 Clive Davies Thomas Blair 2 Retired
40 Huw Howells Aron Jones 2 0
41 Dafydd Rhys Evans Sarah Lattimore 2 0
42 David Evans Jamie Butch Wilson 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7
44 Martin Richards Daniel Jones 2 1 1
45 Mark Rodway Lisa Marie Burden 2 0
46 Sterling Jenkins Nicola Smith 2 Retired
47 Kieth Collier Ivor Davies 2 1 1
48 Glyndwr Thomas Antony Powell 2 Retired
49 Luke Graman Rob Davies 2 1 1 1 3
50 Scott Marshall Dean Pinky Davies 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Retired
51 Andrew Williams Darren Jones 3 Retired
52 Leighton Howells Robert Howells 3 0
53 Nicholas Stepney Gareth Cole 3 Retired
54 Dean Davies Iwan Davies 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7
55 James Thomas C J 3 1 1 2
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The Morswyn Williams Memorial Road Rally The Welsh Dragon Tyres Novices Road Rally 2007
PC RC Fails

56 Wayne Morgan Stuart Alan Morgan 3 Retired
57 Wayne Sparks Davies Tomos Whittle 3 1 1 1 1 4
58 Andrew Evans Taxi Simmon Merrifield 3 Retired
59 Gary Thomas Alan Roberts 3 Retired
60 Daniel Hughes Peter Smith 3 1 1 1 3
61 James McFarlane Huw Jones 3 1 1
62 Julian Thomas Lyn James 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8
63 Kieren Mainwaring Jason Lewis 3 0
64 Aled Edwards Nathan Davies 3 0
65 Greg Leeman Rob Leeman 3 Retired
66 Martin Wright Dean Mason 3 Retired
67 Derek Carl Good Dorian Davies 3 1 1 2
69 Thomas Bradley-WelsbAlyn Welsby 3 0
70 Peter Armytage Adam Armytage 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 6
72 Mike Bleackley Sam Bleackley 3 0
74 Helen Evans Angharad Bwmp Ev 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 6

Organised by
Gwendraeth Valley Motor Club Results Compiled by - Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



The Morswyn Williams Memorial Road Rally The Welsh Dragon Tyres Novice Road Rally 2007
Class Results

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Fails
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

1 Manfred Kampschulte Dylan Jenkins Escort 1 00.01.44 0 1
6 Simon Summers Dallis Ifans Sierra 1 00.03.18 0 2 1
9 Richard Evans Adrian Monk Golf GTI 1 00.03.57 0 3 2
11 John Summers Leighton Williams Escort MK2 1 00.04.51 0 4 3
8 Mike Roberts Dai Roberts Escort 1 00.05.21 0 5 4
5 Alan Gaunt Michael Ditches Gilby 306 GTI 1 00.06.00 0 6 5
13 Martin Harries Paul Jenkins 2O5 GTI 1 00.06.56 0 7 6
19 Dai Jenkins Arwel Jenkins Avenger 1 00.08.12 0 9 7
4 Rob Chell Anthony Davies 205 1 00.08.51 0 10 8
3 Brian Jones Ceri Davies Escort 1 00.10.08 0 11 9
27 Mark Thomas Alan Jones MK2 1 00.11.33 0 13 10
26 Rhidian George Edwin Venville 205 GTI 1 00.11.45 0 14 11
10 Elvet Thomas Delyth Brown RS 2000 1 00.22.24 0 18 12
20 Stuart Thomas Phill Powell Astra 1 00.22.59 0 19 13
28 Arwyn Thomas Richard Hughes Escort 1 00.03.42 1 27 14
22 Jason Sugden Mathew Cray 106 1 00.19.23 1 29 15
12 Andrew James Paul Morris Astra 1 Excluded Excluded
2 Tony Davies Eurig Davies Escort 1 Retired Retired
7 Peter Smith Mark Hamilton 2O5 GTI 1 Retired Retired
14 Lyn Davies JamesMorgan Astra 1 Retired Retired
15 Andrew James Alec Morris Manta 1 Retired Retired
16 Ian Williams Mark Kehrein Escort MK2 1 Retired Retired
17 Wyne Spot Hughes Elgan Davies 2O5               1 Retired Retired
18 Neal James Kevin Jones Escort 1 Retired Retired
21 Mike Williams Hefyn Thomas Escort 1 Retired Retired
24 Kevin Davies Russell Williams VTS 1 Retired Retired
25 Martin Curzon Alan Williams Astra 1 Retired Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Fails
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

33 Euros Davies Caryl Davies Astra 2 00.07.59 0 8 1
34 Richard Davies Jason Davies Golf              2 00.11.23 0 12 2
31 Gerraint Richards Alan Coslet Jones 2O5 GTI 2 00.12.52 0 15 3
38 Mark Reardon Fiona Reardon Corsa 2 00.29.36 0 21 4
40 Huw Howells Aron Jones 2O5 GTI 2 00.33.13 0 22 5
45 Mark Rodway Lisa Marie Burden Nova 2 00.53.13 0 25 6
41 Dafydd Rhys Evans Sarah Lattimore Micra 2 00.56.32 0 26 7
23 Eifion Thomas Afon Thomas 205 GTI 2 00.09.38 1 28 8
36 Barry John Mathew Wood Griffiths Avenger 2 00.22.08 1 30 9
44 Martin Richards Daniel Jones Nova 2 00.25.35 1 31 10
47 Kieth Collier Ivor Davies Astra GTE 16V 2 00.53.32 1 33 11
49 Luke Graman Rob Davies Saxo VTR 2 00.31.38 4 38 12
42 David Evans Jamie Butch Wilson Astra 2 00.11.55 12 42 13
29 Gareth Davies Mathew Roberts Astra 2 Retired Retired
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32 Huw Phillips Howell Davies Escort 2 Retired Retired
35 Dewi Price Dale Bowen Escort 2 Retired Retired
37 Mark Mason Lee Mason Sierra 2 Retired Retired
39 Clive Davies Thomas Blair 2O5 2 Retired Retired
46 Sterling Jenkins Nicola Smith Nova 2 Retired Retired
48 Glyndwr Thomas Antony Powell Escort MK2 2 Retired Retired
50 Scott Marshall Dean Pinky Davies Corsa 2 Retired Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Fails
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

72 Mike Bleackley Sam Bleackley 309 GTI 3 00.19.59 0 16 1
52 Leighton Howells Robert Howells Nova 3 00.22.00 0 17 2
63 Kieren Mainwaring Jason Lewis Nova 3 00.29.14 0 20 3
64 Aled Edwards Nathan Davies 205 3 00.37.07 0 23 4
69 Thomas Bradley-Welsby Alyn Welsby Escort 3 00.43.01 0 24 5
61 James McFarlane Huw Jones Nova 3 00.35.01 1 32 6
74 Helen Evans Angharad Bwmp Evans Astra GSI 3 00.31.42 2 34 7
67 Derek Carl Good Dorian Davies 205 GTI 3 00.32.47 2 35 8
55 James Thomas C J Nova 3 00.42.12 2 36 9
60 Daniel Hughes Peter Smith Nova 3 00.46.36 3 37 10
57 Wayne Sparks Davies Tomos Whittle Corsa 3 00.24.10 10 39 11
54 Dean Davies Iwan Davies 2O5 3 00.30.59 11 40 12
70 Peter Armytage Adam Armytage 205 3 00.43.29 11 41 13
62 Julian Thomas Lyn James 205 XS 3 00.34.11 14 43 14
51 Andrew Williams Darren Jones Astra GTE     3 Retired Retired
53 Nicholas Stepney Gareth Cole 2O5 3 Retired Retired
56 Wayne Morgan Stuart Alan Morgan Nova 3 Retired Retired
58 Andrew Evans Taxi Simmon Merrifield Golf 3 Retired Retired
59 Gary Thomas Alan Roberts Astra 3 Retired Retired
65 Greg Leeman Rob Leeman Polo 3 Retired Retired
66 Martin Wright Dean Mason Justy 3 Retired Retired
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